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Oporto 2009
 Metro, Regional Rail
 Bus
 Cable Car

Betweenness Centrality
Index for number of network paths that pass  
through segment, weighted by activity 
centre size and cumuiative impediment

Percentage of 
Metro/Rail/Bus/Cable Car segments:
28.9%/3.1%/68.0%/0.0%
Percentage of CBD segments: 43.0%
Nodal Average: 31.0
Global Betweenness Index: 374
(per million residents and jobs)

1

4

4

2

5

2

18

4034

0

2

6
19

13

4

0

7

9

8

19

9
3

4 2

1

20 10

6

4

8
2

5

11 7

4

60

47

28

13

4

10

29

24

25

33

35

2514

7

4

17

12

15

8

1220

31

12

28

20
7

2

9

328

1

142
23

0

34

2

3

6 5

6

5

1 2

3

1

3

1

4

6

8

4

5

5

9

8

5

24

25

21

7

6

12

6

5

7

5

8

111

101

34

28
11

4

26

18

70

3030

4

2

0

25361852

25

2417

51
26

2167

59

23
6

7
27

4

7

8

33

7

26

16

1

41422

2
2

3 3 5

27

5

1

5

4

47

71

58

12

45
27

88

95

121
54

59

1

54 44

5

17

0

8

7

16

1

0

4

11

5

5

9

19

3

3

6

14

8
3

11

6

8

2

1

41

61

9

18

Verdes

Senhor de
Matosinhos

Comba-
tentes

Fluvial

São
Caetano

Santa
Eulália

Vale Ferreiros

Laranjeiras

Praia
Internacional

Corujeira

Freixo

São
Lázaro

Parque
da Cidade

Lidador
Hospital

Quinta
Amarela

Telheira
Barro

do Amial

Campanhã

HeroísmoCampo 
24 de Agosto

Bolhão

Trindade

Casa da 
Música

Viso

Senhora
da Hora

Fonte
do Cuco

Custió

Forúm Maia

Aeroporto

Pedras Rubras
Varziela

Vila do
Conde

Póvoa de 
Varzim

Matosinhos
Mercado

Câmara
Matosinhos

Pedro
Hispano

Estádio
do Dragão

Hospital
São João

Salgueiros

Marquês

Aliados
São

Bento

General
Torres

Dom João II

Vila d’Este

Laborim

Santo
Ovídio

Soares
dos Reis

Gaiashopping

Coimbrões
Madalena

Lavadores
Largo

Montinho

Cais de 
Gaia

Infante

Massarelos

Passeio
Alegre

AzevedoBon�m

São Roque

Avenida
da Carvalha

Gondomar

São Pedro
da Cova

Rio Tinto

Baguim

Venda Nova

Valongo

Codiceira

Ermesinde

Travagem

Alto da Maia

Pedrouços

São Mamede
de Infesta

Padrão
da Légua

Norte-
shopping

Matosinhos
Praia

Castelo
do Queijo

Foz

Aldoar

Boavista

Carmo

Praça
República

Silva
Tapada

Areosa

Contumil

Carvalhosa

Campo
Alegre

Praça
da Galiza

LordeloPasteleira

Gomes
da Costa

Pinheiro
Manso

Fonte da
Moura

Lidador

São João 
de Brito

Monte 
dos Burgos

Amial

Carvalhido

Prelada

Vale
Formoso

Constitução

Arca d’Água

Monte
Aventino

Valadares

Cordoaria

Ribeira

Batalha

Arrábida

Pólo
Universitário

Leça da
Palmeira

Devesas

Granja

ISMAI

12341

191311516

9 170
45 68

3534
114

15

11
33

15

21 4812

4

69

23 50 54

5

13

145

3

2 103

38

30

10

155 61

2 29

16

6 13 16 22 17

23

2

4

20

19

3

3

53

16

63

30

21

10

15

5

2

3

2

3

43

33

66

146 38

1913531

25

18

1516

33

14

76

16

2

16

5

2

2

1

6

4

6 71

26

5

3

3

5

2


